## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                           | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |                           |  |  |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                           | ASSIGNMENT        |                           |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | DATA                      |                   |                           |  |  |
|   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Vertigo, Inc.   |                           | Name              | Execution Date 10/19/2010 |  |  |
|   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D   | ΑΤΑ                       |                   |                           |  |  |
| Name:   | HDT Expeditionary Systems |                   |                           |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 30525 Aurora Road         |                   |                           |  |  |
| City:   | Solon                     |                   |                           |  |  |
| State/Country:  | оню                       |                   |                           |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 44139-2795                |                   |                           |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type Number                                |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Patent Number: 5735   |                           | 083               |                           |  |  |
| Patent Number: 54211  |                           | 128               |                           |  |  |
| Patent Number: 56770  |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Application Number: 12069   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE  | DATA                      |                   |                           |  |  |
| Fax Number: (216)363-9001   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Phone:  | 216-363-9000              |                   |                           |  |  |
| Email:  | jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com |                   |                           |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:  |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | Cleveland, O              |                   |                           |  |  |
|   |                           |                   |                           |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                           | HUNZ 000001US01   |                           |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                           | Jay F. Moldovanyi |                           |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0360

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vertigo, Inc., a corporation of California, having a business address at 20590 Cereal Street, Suite 100, Lake Elsinore, California 92530 (Vertigo), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and applications identified in Exhibit A hereto which is made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, HDT Expeditionary Systems, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a business address at 30525 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139-2795 (HDT-EX), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, applications and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by HDT-EX to Vertigo, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Vertigo does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HDT-EX, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications identified in Exhibit A and the inventions covered thereby within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to all claims that Vertigo may have for damages for past infringement of the U.S. patents identified in Exhibit A, and the right to sue and collect such damages, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by HDT-EX for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for said Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Vertigo had this assignment and sale not been made.

VERTIGO, INC Signature: Typed Name: Title: LEC

Date: 10/19/10

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0361

## EXHIBIT A

| Patent No./<br>Application No. | Issue Date/<br>Filing Date | Title                                      |
|--------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| 5,735,083                      | 04/07/1999                 | BRAIDED AIRBEAM STRUCTURE                  |
| 5,421,128                      | 06/06/1995                 | CURVED, INFLATED, TUBULAR BEAM             |
| 5,677,023                      | 10/14/1997                 | REINFORCED FABRIC INFLATABLE TUBE          |
| 12/069,590                     | 02/12/2008                 | EXTERNALLY BRACED INFLATABLE<br>STRUCTURES |

N:HUNZ\000001US01\KAN0014527V001.docx

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0362

**RECORDED: 10/28/2010**